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Parts Catalogue Usage Guide

The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice. This catalogue contains
service parts for Form No. 08-664C. If you have any questions regarding this catalogue, please contact
one of our Customer Service Representatives.

For Customer Service Support Call:
1-800-668-5324 or 1-905-890-8300
For Faxed In Orders Call:
1-800-668-5478 or
1-905-890-5244

For Technical Service Call:

1-800-668-5324 Ext. 2655
For Orders:
canadaorders@invacare.com
Literature: www.invacare.ca or 1-800-668-5324

SYMBOL DEFINITION

Throughout this catalog you will notice letters to draw your attention to specific footnotes which are located at the
bottom of the page or below specified charts.

Examples:
AB,Cetc. = Special Comments
NOTE: General information pertaining to that specific page
NLA No Longer Available

HARDWARE MEASUREMENTS

The measurements for the hardware will be listed as follows:
Screws, Bolts Diameter X Thread Count/Pitch X Length
Washers Inside Diameter X Outside Diameter X Thickness
Spacers Inside Diameter X Outside Diameter X Length

For your convenience, we have supplied an area for you to list your Invacare Representatives.

Name Phone Numbers

© 2020 Invacare Corporation, Elyria, Ohio. Invacare, the Medallion Design and Yes, you can. are registered trademarks of the Invacare Corporation.
Information is subject to change without natification.
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SuperPole / SuperPole Heavy Duty / SuperPole Ultra /
SuperPole Stainless Steel

PARTS DIAGRAM: SUPERPOLE PARTS DIAGRAM: POLE / CEILING ANCHOR PLATE
ISUPERPOLE HEAVY DUTY ASSEMBLY

PARTS DIAGRAM: POLE / EXTENSION SCREW /
BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY
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SuperPole / SuperPole Heavy Duty / SuperPole Ultra /

SuperPole Stainless Steel

Item
Number | Note

Part Number

Description

Quantity Per

Package | Assembly

© © © W00 ~NO AP WNMNMNDNNPRERPPREPPRE

el
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SP403
SP403HDU
SP403HD
SP210
SP-P
SP-PHD
SP-PU
SP-PHD-SS
GR-101
SP402
SP212-NLA
HW323
HW318
HW302
SP401
SP207
SP105
SP105HD
SP105HDU
SP172
SP107
SP145

Ceiling Anchor Plate Assembly
Top Plate, Ultra

Ceiling Anchor Plate Assembly, Heavy Duty
Top Plate, Stainless Steel
Pole Assembly

Pole Assembly, Heavy Duty
Pole Assembly, Ultra

Pole, Stainless Steel

Grip, 20"

Base Plate Assembly

NLA - Base Plate Assembly, Stainless Steel
Hitch Pin

Washer, Nylon

Clevis Pin

Cover Sleeve, Plastic

Cover, Sleeve, Stainless Steel
Threaded Collar

Threaded Collar, Heavy Duty
Threaded Collar, Ultra

Jam Nut

Extension Screw

Washer, Plastic

1
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NOTE: A - Not available on the Stainless Steel SuperPole.
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SuperPole G1

PARTS DIAGRAM: SUPERPOLE G1 PARTS DIAGRAM: POLE / CEILING ANCHOR PLATE
ASSEMBLY

PARTS DIAGRAM: POLE / EXTENSION SCREW /
BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY

=
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SuperPole G1

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 SP403 Ceiling Anchor Plate Assembly 1 1
2 SP-P Pole Assembly 1 1
3 GR-101 Grip, 20" 1 1
4 SP402G1 NLA - Base Plate Assembly 1 1
5 HW323 Hitch Pin 1 1
6 HW318 Washer, Nylon 1 1
7 HW302 Clevis Pin 1 1
8 SP401G1 NLA - Assembly, Cover Sleeve w/ Label 1 1
8 SP420G1 NLA - Assembly, Cover Sleeve and Bottom Bushing - -
9 SP105 Threaded Collar 1 1
10 SP172 Jam Nut 1 1
11 SP107G1 NLA - Extension Screw, G1 1 1
11 SP410G1 NLA - Assembly, Extension Screw w/ Jam Nut 1 1
12 SP419G1 NLA - Assembly, Bottom Bushing w/ Washer 1 1
Not SP-BXG1 NLA - Parts Box, SuperPole 1 1
Shown
Not SP500G1 NLA - Parts Pack, SuperPole 1 1
Shown
A SP421 SuperPole Conversion Kit 1 1

NOTE: A - Converts the Generation 1 SuperPole to a Generation 2 SuperPole. Conversion will now support SuperPole G2 Parts.
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SuperPole for Angled Ceilings

PARTS DIAGRAM: SUPERPOLE FOR ANGLED CEILINGS
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SuperPole for Angled Ceilings

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 SP198 Assembly, Angled Ceiling Plate w/ Bracket 1 1
2 SP-P Pole Assembly 1 1
Not HW302 Clevis Pin 1 1
Shown
Not HW323 Hitch Pin 1 1
Shown
Not SP-ACP-BX-NLA| NLA - Parts Box, Angled Ceiling Plate 1 1
Shown
Not SP513 Parts Pack, Angled Ceiling Plate 1 1
Shown
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SuperPole with SuperBar / SuperPole with SuperBar
Heavy Duty

PARTS DIAGRAM: SUPERPOLE™ with SUPERBAR™ PARTS DIAGRAM:RgéEI\‘IgIﬂLING ANCHOR PLATE

PARTS DIAGRAM: POLE / EXTENSION SCREW /
p BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY
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SuperPole with SuperBar / SuperPole with SuperBar

Heavy Duty
ltem Quantity Per
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 SP403 Ceiling Anchor Plate Assembly 1 1
1 SP403HDU Top Plate, Ultra 1 1
1 SP403HD Ceiling Anchor Plate Assembly, Heavy Duty 1 1
2 SP-P Pole Assembly 1 1
2 SP-PHD Pole Assembly, Heavy Duty 1 1
3 A GR-101 Grip, 20" 1 1
4 SP404 SuperBar w/o the Castellated Collar 1 1
5 GR-100 Grip, 16" 1 1
6 SP402 Base Plate Assembly 1 1
7 HW323 Hitch Pin 1 1
8 HwW318 Washer, Nylon 1 1
9 HW302 Clevis Pin 1 1
10 SP102 Pivot Bushing 1 2
11 HW100 Screw 1 2
12 HW300 Allen Key, Short Arm (3/32") 1 1
13 SP170 Spring Ring 1 1
14 HW112 Set Screws 1 4
15 SP411 Castellated Collar 1 2
16 HW320 Allen Key, Long Arm (5/32") 1 1
17 SP401 Cover Sleeve, Plastic 1 1
18 SP105 Threaded Collar 1 1
18 SP105HD Threaded Collar, Heavy Duty 1 1
19 SP172 Jam Nut 1 1
20 SP107 Extension Screw 1 1
21 SP145 Washer, Plastic 1 1
Not SP-BX Parts Box, SuperPole 1 1
Shown
Not SPB-BX Parts Box, SuperBar 1 1
Shown
Not SPB-BXHD Parts Box, SuperPole, Heavy Duty 1 1
Shown
Not SP501 Parts Pack, Super Bar 1 1
Shown

NOTE: A - Not available on Stainless Steel pole.
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SuperPole with SuperTrapeze

PARTS DIAGRAM: SUPERPOLE™ with SUPERTRAPEZE™ PARTS DIAGRAM:APS?SI‘:EI\‘IgE¢LING ANCHOR PLATE

PARTS DIAGRAM: POLE / EXTENSION SCREW /
BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY
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SuperPole with SuperTrapeze

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 SP403 Ceiling Anchor Plate Assembly 1 1
2 SP408 Trapeze Arm w/ Strap and Buckle 1 1
3 STP-HS Trapeze Handle w/ Strap 1 1
4 GR-101 Grip, 20" 1 1
5 SP-P Pole Assembly 1 1
6 SP402 Base Plate Assembly 1 1
7 HW323 Hitch Pin 1 1
8 HW318 Washer, Nylon 1 1
9 HW302 Clevis Pin 1 1
10 SP170 Spring Ring 1 1
11 HW320 Allen Key, Long Arm (5/32") 1 1
12 HW112 Set Screws 1 3
13 SP125A Strap 1 1
14 HW305 Buckle 1 1
15 GR-102 Grip, 6" 1 1
16 GR103 Grip, 10" 1 1
17 SP409 Trapeze Handle 1 1
18 SP401 Cover Sleeve, Plastic 1 1
19 SP105 Threaded Collar 1 1
19 SP105HD Threaded Collar, Heavy Duty 1 1
20 SP172 Jam Nut 1 1
21 SP107 Extension Screw 1 1
22 SP145 Washer, Plastic 1 1
Not SP-BX Parts Box, SuperPole 1 1
Shown
Not STP-BX SuperTrapeze Parts Box 1 1
Shown
Not SP505 SuperTrapeze Parts Pack 1 1
Shown
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SuperPole with Safety Island / SuperPole with Safety
Island Bariatric

PARTS DIAGRAM: SUPERPOLE™ with SAFETY ISLAND PARTS DIAGRAM:Rgé.EMgE#LING ANCHOR PLATE

N
PARTS DIAGRAM: POLE / EXTENSION SCREW /
BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY
S
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SuperPole with Safety Island / SuperPole with Safety

Island Bariatric

Item
Number | Note

Part Number

Description

Quantity Per

Package | Assembly

© 00O ~NO OO~ WNDNLEPEPRP

PR R R R R R
O UhWWNRO

Not
Shown
Not
Shown
Not
Shown
Not
Shown
Not
Shown
Not
Shown

SP403
SP403HD
SP-P
SP-PHD
GR-101
SI121
SP402
HW323
HW318
HW302
HW112
HW320
SP170
SP401
SP105
SP105HD
SP172
SP107
SP145
SP-BX

SP-STI-BX

SP-BXHD

SP-STI-BXHD

SI1500

SP-500

Ceiling Anchor Plate Assembly

Ceiling Anchor Plate Assembly, Heavy Duty

Pole Assembly

Pole Assembly, Heavy Duty
Grip, 20"

Safety Island Assembly
Base Plate Assembly

Hitch Pin

Washer, Nylon

Clevis Pin

Set Screws

Allen Key, Long Arm (5/32")
Spring Ring

Cover Sleeve, Plastic
Threaded Collar

Threaded Collar, Heavy Duty
Jam Nut

Extension Screw

Washer, Plastic

Parts Box, SuperPole

Parts Box, Safety Island

Parts Box, SuperPole Heavy Duty
Parts Box, Safety Island Heavy Duty
Parts Pack, Safety Island

Parts Pack, SuperPole

1 1
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SuperPole with SuperTray / SuperPole with SuperTray
Heavy Duty

PARTS DIAGRAM: SUPERPOLE™ with SUPERTRAY PARTS DIAGRAM:RgéEI\‘IgEy-ING ANCHOR PLATE

PARTS DIAGRAM: SUPERTRAY

PARTS DIAGRAM: POLE / EXTENSION SCREW /
BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY
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SuperPole with SuperTray / SuperPole with SuperTray

Heavy Duty
ltem Quantity Per
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 SP403 Ceiling Anchor Plate Assembly 1 1
1 SP403HD Ceiling Anchor Plate Assembly, Heavy Duty 1 1
2 SP-P Pole Assembly 1 1
2 SP-PHD Pole Assembly, Heavy Duty 1 1
3 GR-101 Grip, 20" 1 1
4 SP406 Tray Frame 1 1
5 SP407 Tray Arm Assembly 1 1
6 SP402 Base Plate Assembly 1 1
7 HW323 Hitch Pin 1 1
8 HW318 Washer, Nylon 1 1
9 HW302 Clevis Pin 1 1
10 SP136 Rubber Tray Mat 1 1
11 SP405 Tray 1 1
12 HW102 Flat Screws 1 4
13 HW301 Hex Key, Short Arm (1/8") 1 1
14 SP401 Cover Sleeve, Plastic 1 1
15 SP105 Threaded Collar 1 1
15 SP105HD Threaded Collar, Heavy Duty 1 1
16 SP172 Jam Nut 1 1
17 SP107 Extension Screw 1 1
18 SP145 Washer, Plastic 1 1
Not SP-BX Parts Box, SuperPole 1 1
Shown
Not SPT-BX SuperTray Parts Box 1 1
Shown
Not SP-BXHD Parts Box, SuperPole Heavy Duty 1 1
Shown
Not SPT-BXHD Parts Box, SuperTray Heavy Duty 1 1
Shown
Not SP506 Parts Pack, SuperTray 1 1
Shown
Not SP-500 Parts Pack, SuperPole 1 1
Shown
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Uni-Fit Extender

PARTS DIAGRAM: UNIFIT EXTENDER PARTS DIAGRAM: POLE / CEILING ANCHOR PLATE
ASSEMBLY

UNIFIT EXTENDER

S

PARTS DIAGRAM: POLE / EXTENSION SCREW /
BASE PLATE ASSEMBLY
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Uni-Fit Extender

Quantity Per

Item
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 SP403 Ceiling Anchor Plate Assembly 1 1
2 SP-UF Extension Tube 1 1
3 SP-P Pole Assembly 1 1
4 GR-101 Grip, 20" 1 1
5 SP402 Base Plate Assembly 1 1
6 HW323 Hitch Pin 1 1
7 HW318 Washer, Nylon 1 5
8 HW302 Clevis Pin 1 1
9 SP401 Cover Sleeve, Plastic 1 1
10 SP105 Threaded Collar 1 1
10 SP105HD Threaded Collar, Heavy Duty 1 1
11 SP172 Jam Nut 1 1
12 SP107 Extension Screw 1 1
13 SP145 Washer, Plastic 1 1
Not SP-BX Parts Box, SuperPole 1 1
Shown
Not SP507 Parts Pack, Uni-Fit Extender 1 1
Shown
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Advantage Rail

PARTS DIAGRAM:. ADVANTAGE RAIL
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Advantage Rail

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 GR-100 Grip, 16" 1 2
2 AR402 Assembly, T - Handle 1 1
3 AR105 Pivot Bushing 1 1
4 AR106 Pivot Sleeve 1 1
5 AR110 Pin, Shortened 1 1
6 HW100 Screw 1 1
7 HW300 Allen Key, Short Arm (3/32") 1 1
8 AR103C Base Cover 1 1
9 AR400 Assembly, Mast 1 1
Not AR500 Parts Pack, Advantage Ralil 1 1
Shown
Not AR-AP-CK Convert Advantage Rail to Advantage Pole 1 1
Shown

Form No. 08-664C
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Advantage Pole

PARTS DIAGRAM:ADVANTAGE POLE
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Advantage Pole

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 AR133 Plastic Plug 1 1
2 GR-101 Grip, 20" 1 1
3 AR405 Assembly, Pole, Advantage Pole 1 1
4 AR110 Pin, Shortened 1 1
5 HW100 Screw 1 1
6 HW300 Allen Key, Short Arm (3/32") 1 1
7 AR401 Assembly, Mast 1 1
8 AR103C Base Cover 1 1
Not AR131 Pole Bushing, Top 1 1
Shown
Not AR501 Parts Pack, Advantage Pole 1 1
Shown
Not AR-AR-CK Convert Advantage Pole to Advantage Rail 1 1
Shown
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Smart Rail

PARTS DIAGRAM: SMART-RAIL
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Smart Rail

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 SR403 Support Frame 1 1
2 SR402 Rail with Grip 1 1
3 HW301 Hex Key, Short Arm (1/8") 1 1
4 SR401 Latch Block 1 1
5 SR112 Support Frame 1 1
6 GR107 Traction Grips 1 4
7 SR109 Pivot Bushing 1 2
8 HW312 Cane Tips 1 2
9 SR400 Strap, Smart - Rail / Assista Ralil 1 1
Not SR500 Parts Pack, Smart Rail 1 1
Shown
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Smart Rail Hospital

PARTS DIAGRAM: SMART-RAIL HOSPITAL

25
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Smart Rail Hospital

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 SR402 Rail with Grip 1 1
2 SR404 Frame Face Plate 1 1
3 HW301 Hex Key, Short Arm (1/8") 1 1
4 SR401 Latch Block 1 1
5 SR109 Pivot Bushing 1 2
6 SR201 Frame Clamps 1 2
7 HW312 Cane Tips 1 2
8 HW319 Hex Key, Short Arm (1/4") 1 1
Not SR501 Parts Pack, Smart Rail Hospital 1 1
Shown

Form No. 08-664C

To order call toll free 1-800-668-5324, or www.invacare.ca

26




Horizontal and Parallel Bar Systems

PARTS DIAGRAM: HORIZONTAL AND PARALLEL BAR SYSTEMS
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Horizontal and Parallel Bar Systems

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 PB204-2 Clamp Assembly 1 1
1 PB204-4 Clamp Assembly 1 1
2 A PB203 Horizontal Rail, 100" 1 1
2 B PB203 Horizontal Rail, 100" 1 2
Not PB202 Parts Pack, Parallel Bar 1 1
Shown

NOTE: A - For Horizontal Rail System.
B - For Parallel Bar System.

Form No. 08-664C
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Dependa-Bar

PARTS DIAGRAM: DEPENDA-BAR
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Dependa-Bar

Item
Number | Note

Part Number

Description

Quantity Per

000NN~ WDNPRPP

o

Not
Shown
Not
Shown

DB204W
DB204
DB106
HW131
HW130
DB130
HW321

DB200W
DB200

DB201W

DB203W
DB201
DB203
DB500

DB501

Top Flange, White

Top Flange, Stainless Steel

Spacer, Bottom Lift Limit

Washer, High Collar (1/4")

Screw, Socket Head Cap (1/4-20 x 1.5")
Cap, Vinyl (1.25" Punched)

Hex Key, Short Arm (3/16")

Pivot Rail, White

Pivot Rail, Stainless Steel

Bottom Rail, Stainless Steel, White (18")
Bottom Rail, Stainless Steel, White (32")
Bottom Rail, Stainless Steel, Knurled (18")
Bottom Rail, Stainless Steel, Knurled (32")
Parts Pack, Dependa-Bar

Screw Sub Pack, Dependa-Bar

Package | Assembly
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
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PT Rail and Mast

PARTS DIAGRAM: PT RAIL AND MAST
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PT Rail and Mast

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 WR158PCW | Mast Clamp Plate, White (Attach PT Rail to Mast) 1 1
1 WR158PCP Mast Clamp Plate, Platinum Grey Finish (Attach PT 1 1
Rail to Mast)
1 WR158SS Mast Clamp Plate, Stainless Steel (Attach PT Rail to 1 1
Mast)
2 WR154 Mast Clamp Pad 1 1
3 HW513 Cap, White Vinyl 1 4
4 HW401 Screw (3/8-16 x 1") 1 4
5 HW402 Washer, Lock, High Collar (3/8") 1 4
Not WR500 Parts Pack, PT Rail 1 1
Shown
Not WR404 Parts Pack, WRM 1 1
Shown
Not PT-WRM-EMB | Wall Mast, Embedded 1 1
Shown
Not HW317 Hex Key, Short Arm (5/16") 1 1
Shown

Form No. 08-664C
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Assista-Rail

PARTS DIAGRAM: ASSISTA-RAIL
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Assista-Rail

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 GR108 Grip, Assista Rail Handle 1 1
2 AST106-C Cross Bar 1 1
3 AST400 Assista-Rail 1 1
4 GR-111 Grips, Traction 1 4
5 SR400 Strap, Smart - Rail / Assista Ralil 1 1
Not AST500 Parts Pack, Assista-Ralil 1 1
Shown
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Assista-Rail with Assista-Cane

PARTS DIAGRAM: ASSISTA-RAIL WITH ASSISTA-CANE
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Assista-Rail with Assista-Cane

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 AST103 Cane Cap 1 1
2 GR110C Grip, Cane 1 1
3 AST402 Safety Clamps 1 2
4 HW120 Washer, High Collar (1/4") 1 1
5 HW119 Screw, Socket Head Cap (1/4-20 X 7/8") 1 1
6 AST102 Cane 1 1
7 HW312 Cane Tips 1 1
8 AST400 Assista-Rail 1 1
9 AST401 Assista-Cane 1 1
10 SR400 Strap, Smart - Rail / Assista Ralil 1 1
Not AST502 Parts Pack, Assista-Cane 1 1
Shown
Not AST504 Parts Pack, Assista-Cane Add On Kit 1 1
Shown
Not HW321 Hex Key, Short Arm (3/16") 1 1
Shown

Form No. 08-664C
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ModRail

PARTS DIAGRAM: MODRAIL
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ModRail

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 MR-S ModRaik w/o Bracket 1 1
2 MR331 Cross Beam, Hospital Beds 1 1
2 MR341 Telescopic Cross Beam, Box Spring and Mattress 1 1
Beds
3 MR-BK-HS Bracket, ModRail Box Spring and Mattress Beds 1 1
3 MR-BK-INV Bracket, ModRail Hospital Beds 1 1
Not MR530 Parts Pack, ModRail Hospital 1 1
Shown
Not MR540 Parts Pack, ModRail Box Spring and Mattress Beds 1 1
Shown
Not MR-CBE Cross Beam Extender, ModRail 1 1
Shown
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ModBar

PARTS DIAGRAM: MODBAR

0
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ModBar

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 MB-S ModBar w/o Bracket 1 1
2 MR331 Cross Beam, Hospital Beds 1 1
2 MR341 Telescopic Cross Beam, Box Spring and Mattress 1 1
Beds
3 MR-BK-HS Bracket, ModRail Box Spring and Mattress Beds 1 1
3 MR-BK-INV Bracket, ModRail Hospital Beds 1 1
Not MR530 Parts Pack, ModRail Hospital 1 1
Shown
Not MR540 Parts Pack, ModRail Box Spring and Mattress Beds 1 1
Shown
Not MR-CBE Cross Beam Extender, ModRail 1 1
Shown
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ModPole

PARTS DIAGRAM: MODPOLE

O
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ModPole

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 MP-S ModPole w/o Bracket 1 1
2 MR331 Cross Beam, Hospital Beds 1 1
2 MR341 Telescopic Cross Beam, Box Spring and Mattress 1 1
Beds
3 MR-BK-HS Bracket, ModRail Box Spring and Mattress Beds 1 1
3 MR-BK-INV Bracket, ModRail Hospital Beds 1 1
Not MR530 Parts Pack, ModRail Hospital 1 1
Shown
Not MR540 Parts Pack, ModRail Box Spring and Mattress Beds 1 1
Shown
Not MR-CBE Cross Beam Extender, ModRail 1 1
Shown
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